506182384 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGROPUR COOPERATIVE	05/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FÉDÉRATION DES CAISSES DESJARDINS DU QUÉBEC			
Street Address:	1170 PEEL STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 300			
City:	MONTREAL			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H3B 0A9			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29650395	
Application Number:	29671727	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVE.

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161270.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=[161270.00004] FINAL - Patent 63i Agropur#page1.tif source=[161270.00004] FINAL - Patent 63i Agropur#page2.tif source=[161270.00004] FINAL - Patent 63i Agropur#page3.tif

PATENT 506182384 REEL: 053368 FRAME: 0827

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Deed of Hypothec dated as of May 26, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Debtors party thereto (including those parties listed as such below, each a "Debtor" and collectively, the "Debtors") and Fédération des caisses Desjardins du Québec, as security agent (the "Security Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Security Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Debtor and the Security Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

AGROPUR COOPERATIVE, as Debtor

By:

Name:

Diane Bertrand

Title:

Secretary & Authorized

Representative

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FÉDÉRATION DES CAISSES DESJARDINS DU QUÉBEC, as Security Agent

By:

Name: Guillaume Lessard

Title:

Director, Corporate Banking

By:

Name:

Jean-Francois Benoit

Title:

Director - Corporate Banking

SCHEDULE 1

Title	Images	Filing Date	App. No.	Issue Date	Pat. No.	Owner (Debtor)
EMBALLAGE		June 6, 20018	29/650,395	November 26, 2019	D867,872	AGROPUR COOPERATIVE
EMBALLAGE DE CRÈME GLACÉE		November 29, 2018	29/671,727	n/a	n/a	AGROPUR COOPERATIVE